Grade Level of Latino-Surnamed School Children, Three Towns, 1925-1964
Includes only those children whose grade was listed, expressed as percentage of the total with listed grade.

Grade in school, boys
K-3

4-6

7-8

9-12

Grade in school, girls
K-3

4-6

7-8

9-12

1925

Longmont# Lafayette

N=8
75%
25%

52%
31%
6%*
10%*

1935

Longmont Lafayette

N =110
30%
34%
20%
16%

Boulder
Public Catholic
school  school##

N=16 N=4
50% 75%
25% 25%
13%

13%

N=10 N=5
70% 80%
20% 20%
10%

1944 or 1945

Longmont

N=111
37%
31%
21%
12%

N =106
28%
34%
20%
18%

Boulder

Public

Catholic

school school##

# In Longmont in 1925, 8 children were said to attend the "Sisters" school (presumably St. John's School), but without indication of gra
level. Later figures do not differentiate between the schools.

## Boulder's Catholic schools were Sacred Heart and, for a few girls, Mount St. Gertrude.

~ Includes 1 at the university by end of the year
* All of these lived in Lafayette town, not the rural district

Sources: See App. 3.2.

Longmont

N =110
38%
24%
13%
25%

N =141
36%
29%
18%
16%

1955
Boulder
Public  Catholic
school school##
N=54 N=3
31% 33%
26%
15% 67%
28% ~
N=43 N=11
21% 27%
25% 45%
12%
42% 27%

1964
Longmont

N =234
40%
27%
15%
19%

N =224
34%
29%
20%
17%



